The EOI document consisting of set of terms and conditions for empanelment and other 

necessary documents can be seen and downloaded from OSHB website: 

https://oshb.org 

2. The Applicants shall deposit Non-refundable Bid Processing fee of the amount 

Rs.11,800 (Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred) only (including GST) in form of Demand 

Draft or Pay Order or Banker’s Cheque in any Scheduled Bank drawn in favor of 

“Orissa Housing Board Fund” Payable at Bhubaneswar to be submitted along with 

the EOI Application in the O/o- Chief Engineer, Odisha State Housing Board,

[...]

firms outside the list of empaneled firms, if required after carrying out a competitive 

bid / selection process or through suitable mechanism as per the discretion of 

OSHB. 

10. EOI PROCESSING FEE 

(a) The Applicants are required to submit a Non-Refundable amount of INR 11,800/- 

(Rs.10,000 /- + GST 18%) (Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred) Only to be payable 

in the form of Demand Draft or Pay Order or Banker’s Cheque in favor of 

“Orissa Housing Board Fund” payable at Bhubaneswar drawn on any 

scheduled bank, along with the Application as non- refundable cost of EOI 

Processing Fee.